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19.09.24 

Tentative date of preliminary 
selection trial 

20.09.24 

University of Kalyani Sports Calendar for preliminary selection trial 2024-25 

24.09.24 

25.09.24 

25.09.24 
25.09.24 

26.09.24 

27.09.24 

27.09.24 

30.09.24 

30.09.24 

01.10.24 
03.10.24 & 04.10.24 

03.10.24 

04.10.24 

23.10.24 

24.10.24 

05.11.24 

University of Kalyani 

06.11.24 

20.11.24 

21.11.24 

Sports Division 

28.11.24 & 29.11.24 

Sports events 

Table-Tennis (Women) 

Table-Tennis (Men) 
Badminton (Men) 
Cross-Country (Men)*** 
Cross-Country (Women)* ** 

Badminton (Women) 
Kabaddi (Men) 
Volleyball (Men) 
Kabaddi (Women) 
Volleyball (Women) 

Kho-Kho (Women) 
Kho-Kho (men) 
Football (Men) 
Handball (Women) 

Handball (Men) 
Athletics (Men) 
Athletics (Women) & 20 Km race walking*** 
Yoga (Men) 
Yoga (Women) 

Gymnastics (Men) 
Gymnastics (Women) 
Cricket (Men) 

IOKALYANI|O| 

All the selection trials will be held at University Ground or Gymnasium hall. 

||UNIVERSITYO| 

Time 

12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 

11:00 pm 
8:00 am 

8:00 am 

11:00 pm 
12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12.00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
11:00 am 

11.00 am 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12.00 pm 

Documents to be submitted during selection trial: Eligibility Proforma duly signed by the 
Principal/Head, MP admit card & Certificate, HS & Graduation pass certificate, last semester 
mark sheet, College ID card, Admission pay slip of current session and AADHAR card. 

***Medical fit certificate from a registered medical practitioner is mandatory for Cross Country and 
20 km race walking selection (Men & Women) trial. 

N.B.: Above mentioned dates are subjected to change depending upon the dates finalized by AIU and further notification will be circulated as per AIU calendar. You are requested to contact with the 
Secretary, Sports Council and follow the University website (www.klyuniv.ac.in) regularly. 

(Dr. Saikot Chattefe 
Secretary 

Sports Council 

cil 
U 1tatyarn 

Kalyar-741235, Nadla 
VWct D ngal 
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