University of Kalyani Sports Division



University of Kalyani Sports Calendar for preliminary selection trial 2024-25

SI no	Tentative date of preliminary	Sports events	Time
	selection trial		
1	19.09.24	Table-Tennis (Women)	12:00 pm
2	20.09.24	Table-Tennis (Men)	12:00 pm
3	24.09.24	Badminton (Men)	11:00 pm
4	25.09.24	Cross-Country (Men)***	8:00 am
5	25.09.24	Cross-Country (Women)***	8:00 am
6	25.09.24	Badminton (Women)	11:00 pm
7	26.09.24	Kabaddi (Men)	12:00 pm
8	27.09.24	Volleyball (Men)	12:00 pm
9	27.09.24	Kabaddi (Women)	12:00 pm
10	30.09.24	Volleyball (Women)	12:00 pm
11	30.09.24	Kho-Kho (Women)	12:00 pm
12	01.10.24	Kho-Kho (men)	12:00 pm
13	03.10.24 & 04.10.24	Football (Men)	12.00 pm
14	03.10.24	Handball (Women)	12:00 pm
15	04.10.24	Handball (Men)	12:00 pm
16	23.10.24	Athletics (Men)	11:00 am
17	24.10.24	Athletics (Women) & 20 Km race walking***	11.00 am
18	05.11.24	Yoga (Men)	12:00 pm
19	06.11.24	Yoga (Women)	12:00 pm
20	20.11.24	Gymnastics (Men)	12:00 pm
21	21.11.24	Gymnastics (Women)	12:00 pm
22	28.11.24 & 29.11.24	Cricket (Men)	12.00 pm

All the selection trials will be held at University Ground or Gymnasium hall.

 Documents to be submitted during selection trial: Eligibility Proforma duly signed by the Principal/Head, MP admit card & Certificate, HS & Graduation pass certificate, last semester mark sheet, College ID card, Admission pay slip of current session and AADHAR card.

***Medical fit certificate from a registered medical practitioner is mandatory for Cross Country and 20 km race walking selection (Men & Women) trial.

N.B.: Above mentioned dates are subjected to change depending upon the dates finalized by AIU and further notification will be circulated as per AIU calendar. You are requested to contact with the Secretary, Sports Council and follow the University website (www.klyuniv.ac.in) regularly.

(Dr. Saikot Chatterjee

Secretary
Sports Council

Secretary Species Council University or Kalyam Kalyani-74 1235, Nadla West Bengal